expense. The data is then subjected to a �shock test�, which assumes a simultaneous change in interest rate up 100 and 200 basis points or down
100 and 200 basis points, along the entire yield curve, but not below zero. The results are analyzed as to the impact on net interest income, and
net income over the next twelve and twenty four month periods and to the market value of equity impact. The Company�s analysis at June 30,
2007 shows a  positive effect on income when interest rates are shocked down 100 and 200 basis points, due to the significant level of variable
rate and repricable liabilities. A negative impact occurs if rates were to increase based on the Company�s liability sensitive position. Interest rate
increases would increase income on earning assets less than the cost associated with interest bearing liabilities potentially resulting in net interest
margin contraction.

24

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS 30

The following table reflects the result of a shock simulation on the June 30, 2007 balances.

Change in interest
rates (basis points)

Percentage change in net
interest income

Percentage change in
net income

Percentage change in
Market Value of
Portfolio Equity

+200 -3.9 % -9.8 % -5.5 %
+100 -1.9 % -4.8 % -3.5 %

0 � � �
-100 +1.3 % +3.4 % +1.9 %
-200 +1.3 % +3.4 % +0.3 %

Certain shortcomings are inherent in the method of analysis presented in the foregoing table. For example, although certain assets and liabilities
may have similar maturities or repricing periods, they may react in different degrees to changes in market interest rates. Also, the interest rates
on certain types of assets and liabilities may fluctuate in advance of changes in market interest rates, while interest rates on other types may lag
behind changes in market rates. Additionally, certain assets, such as adjustable-rate mortgage loans, have features that limit changes in interest
rates on a short-term basis and over the life of the loan. Further, in the event of a change in interest rates, prepayment and early withdrawal